PTO/PCT Rec'd 1 5 OCT 1999 Docket No. 77

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
P08A/REV02

PA

**RECORD** 

12-21-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traucing	101229470 ginal documents or copy-thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Jens ENGSTRAND Carl-Axel SJOGREEN	Name: Perstorp AB				
Cairman Southelin	Address: S - 284 80 Perstorp				
	Address: 3-204 ou l'estorp				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
★ Assignment					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Perstorp State/Prov.:				
☐ Other	Country: Sweden ZIP:				
Execution Date: October 7, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application is:				
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/402,399 October 5, 1999	09/402399				
0/21/1999 PV0LPE 00000101 09402399 1 FC:581	ers ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Thomas P. Pavelko	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 31,689	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be				
Address:	credited or debited to deposit account				
STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.	THE APPLICANT Charged to deposit account				
1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850	ATTACHER TO MANUEL				
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 19-4375				
Country: US ZIP: 20036	STEVENS DAVIS MILLER & MOSHER LL D				
	IOT USE THIS SPACE				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.</li> </ol>	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
Thomas P. Pavelko	October 15, 1999				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

11

PATENT REEL: 010441 FRAME: 0501

TPP 30832

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	WHEREAS	We Jens Engstrand.	and Carl-Axel Sid	ögreen,	of <u>Norrköpings</u>	gatan 2, S-	252 <u>50</u>
Helsing	zborg. Swed	len, and Spjutserödsvä	gen 44, S-284 37 Pe	erstorp.	Sweden, respect	ively, have	made a
certain	new and u	seful invention as set	forth in an applicat	ion for	United States Le	etters Patent	for an
inventic	on entitled <u>S</u>	Shrinkage-Reducing Ac	ent for Cement Cor	npositic	ns, and executed	by us	
on		, Serial No.		filed		;	
	AND WHE	REAS Perstorp AB, of	S - 284 80 Perston	. Swede	en, is desirous of	acquiring the	e entire
right, tit	tle and intere	est in and to said invent	ion and in and to any	y and al	l Letters Patent o	of the United	States
which n	nay be obtai	ined therefor;					

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Perstorp AB, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Perstorp AB, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and in

' PATENT REEL: 010441 FRAME: 0502 connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

931007

Date

291007

Date

Jens ENGSTRAND

Carl-Axel SJÖGREEN

WITNESSES:

(1) hymida Salivssmi

**RECORDED: 10/15/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010441 FRAME: 0503